	M COVER SHEET	Docket No.:	
mi PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: 25343/31389			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	_		
eb sottings → → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy treteor.	
o the Honorable Commissionar of Faterite and	2. Name and address of re	ecelving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Schultz Compar	<u> </u>	
aniel J. Schultz even D. Schultz	Internal Address:		
Of Silver Services	Internal Address.	Compression Exchange Drive	
57 Individual(a) [_] Association	Street Address: 13620	Corporate Exchange Drive	
☐ Individual(a) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>St. Louis</u>	Stato: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63044</u>	
Corporation-State	🔲 Individual(5) citizen	ship	
	Association		
aditional name(s) of conveying parry(las) attached?	General Partnershi	p <del></del>	
, Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	)	
	h <u></u>	Missouri	
Security Agroement Change of Name	Other	he United States, a nomestic representative	
Other			
Execution Date: 05/08/2002	(Designations must be a separa Auditional name(s) & address(s	ate document from Assignment) es) attachod?   Yes  No	
Execution 1)ate: 05/06/2002	Vidipouer utrue(s) at sociation		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	B. Trademark Registr 2,509,454	ration No.(6)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers	2,509,454	ication and 31	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved	lication and 31	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved	ication and 31	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R. Sherman	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ication and 31 d:\$\$	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ication and 31	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R. Sherman  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ication and 31 d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R. Sherman	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to 1	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R. Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to 1	ication and 31 d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	2,509,454  attached?   8 Total number of applinegistrations involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.  Enclosed  Authorized to 1.  8 Deposit account number of applinegistrations.	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	2,509,454  attached? ⊠ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to 1	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	2,509,454  attached?   8 Total number of applinegistrations involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.  Enclosed  Authorized to 1.  8 Deposit account number of applinegistrations.	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101  no Not	2,509,454  attached?   8 Total number of applinegistrations involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  Authorized to 1.4 Enclosed  8. Deposit account number of appline involved  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed)  Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101  no Not	2,509,454  attached?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applinegistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.)  Enclosed  Authorized to 1.  8. Deposit account number of applined account number of applined account number of acc	lication and d:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kay R Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101  no Not	2,509,454  attached?   8 Total number of applinegistrations involved  7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed  Enclosed  Authorized to 1.4 Enclosed  8. Deposit account number of appline involved  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed)  Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed  1. Enclosed	ication and d:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0659

## SCHEDULE

The state of the s	
	76-056527
GROW SOMETHING	76-061928
RAIN SOFT	76-126239
GARDEN BREEZE	76-159865
REAL FLAVOR	76-160531
REAL FLAVOR	76-214158
EXPERT GARDENER	76-214447
GOTTA HAVE THE FLAVOR	76-214448
PAIN-FREE APPLICATOR	76-214449
ROOT ZONE	76-256494
SPRAY GREEN	76-256750
BLITZ	76-256751
RIGHT SIZE	76-256753
START RIGHT	76-259877
GARDENSAFE	76-259878
GARDEN SAFE	76-264610
BLOSSOM BOOSTER	76-264623
NUTRIUS	76-278284
PROTECT	76 310622
NURTURE	76-310734
ALL BUG	76-375292
PENETRATING WOOD	/0+3 /. 1272
PRESERVATIVE	76-325293
TOTAL TERMITE CONTROL	76-325294
START RIGHT	76-325295
PROTECT	76-331415
GREENHOUSE PROFESSIONAL	
PRODUCTS	76-340011
COOKIN' BAG	76-342494
BLOOM BUILDER	76-342721
GRILLIN'BAG	76-349468
THE SECRET IS IN THE SAUCE	76-357493
PENETRATING TERMITE CONTROL	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0660

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by DANIEL I. SCHULTZ and STEVEN D. SCHULTZ, each an individual and resident of Missouri, with an address at 13620 Corporate Exchange Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63044 (collectively, "Assignors"), to SCHULTZ COMPANY, a Missouri corporation having an address of 13620 Corporate Exchange Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63044 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignous have adopted, used and are the owners of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. Assignme desires to acquire Assignors' entire right, title and interest to the Toulemarks, together with the goodwill of the husiness associated therewith.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights which Assignors have enjoyed thereunder throughout the world, including all rights to sue for and/or recover damages based on past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignors agree to take all actions, including executing any documents, reasonably requested by Assignee, without any additional consideration, to secure, maintain, perfect and enforce the rights granted herein to Assignee.

DANIEL J. SCHULTZ

STATE OF MISSOURI

. ) SS.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this Ak day of May \_\_\_\_\_, 2002, personally appeared DANIEL J. SCHULTZ, to me known to be the individual and Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public



STEVEN D. SCHULTZ

STATE OF MISSOURI ) 88. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS , 2002, personally appeared STEVEN D. SCHULTZ, to On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_ me known to be the individual and Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment. lander No Messar-Notary Public SANDOR H. NEUMAN St. I cals County My Commission Expires June 30, 2004 SCHULTZ COMPANY STATE OF MISSOURI ) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS \_\_\_\_\_, 2002, personally appeared\_ On this \_\_\_\_ day of me known to be the duly authorized representative of the SCHULTZ COMPANY, Assignce above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the SCHULTZ COMPANY. Notary Public St Louis County Commission Explres

- 2 -

June 30, 2004

### EXHIBIT A

To

# Trademark Assignment Between Daniel J. Schultz and Steven D. Schultz And Schultz Company

### United States

Mark	ACTUAL REGISTER OF THE COLUMN SALES
IRON GREEN	2,509,454

WAR THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
GROW SOMETHING	76-056527
RAIN SOFT	76-061928
GARDEN BREEZE	76-126239
REAL FLAVOR	76-159865
REAL FLAVOR	<u>76</u> -160531
EXPERT GARDENER	76-214158
GOTTA HAVE THE FLAVOR	<b>76</b> 214447
PAIN-FREE APPLICATOR	76-214448
ROOT ZONE	76-214449
SPRAY GREEN	76-256494
BLITZ	76-256750
RIGHT SIZE	76-256751
START RIGHT	76-256753
GARDENSAFE	76-2 <b>59</b> 877
GARDEN SAFE	76-259878
BLOSSOM BOOSTER	76-264610
NUTRIUS	76-264623
PROTECT	76-278284

1891473 v3 3 =

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0663

The Mark	Scoring Control
NURTURE	76-310622
ALL BUG	76-310734
PENETRATING WOOD	76-325292
PRESERVATIVE	
TOTAL TERMITE CONTROL	76-325293
START RIGHT	76-325294
PROTECT	76-325295
GREENHOUSE PROFESSIONAL	76-331415
PRODUCTS	
COOKIN' BAG	76-340011
BLOOM BUILDER	76-342494
GRILLIN'BAG	76-342721
THE SECRET IS IN THE SAUCE	76-349468
PENETRATING TERMITE	76-357493
CONTROL	

#### <u>anada</u>

A CARLO MAIL	SALE SET ALL SET
GARDEN SAFE	Not yet assigned
GARDENSAFE	Not yet assigned
GREENHOUSE PROFESSIONAL	Not yet assigned
PRODUCTS	
NURTURE	1135048
PENETRATING TERMITE	Not yet assigned
CONTROL	
PENETRATNG WOOD	Not yet assigned
PRESERVATIVE	
PROTECT	Not yet assigned
TOTAL TERMITE CONTROL	Not yet assigned

891473 v3 - 4 -

**RECORDED: 05/09/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0664\*